## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (FROM CURRENTLY RECORDED NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURED PARTY TO A NEW SECURED PARTY)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/08/2010	A National Banking Association:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust FSB	
Street Address: 166 Mercer Street, Suite 2R		
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	A Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033069	C COPPER
Registration Number:	2809084	LR
Registration Number:	2580285	BEELINE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2696147	CAMP HALE COFFEE
Registration Number:	3065912	CATALYST
Registration Number:	2882083	COPPER CLOTHING CO.
Registration Number:	2338217	COPPER COMMONS
Registration Number:	2616142	COPPER CREEK
Registration Number:	1102372	COPPER MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2327560	COPPER MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2556480	COPPER STATION
Serial Number:	77169920	ECOLOGIC CONNECT · RESPECT · PROTECT
Serial Number:	77618878	COPPER MOUNTAIN ECOLOGIC CONNECT RESPECT PROTECT
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0696** 

900152325

Serial Number:	76101720	ENDO'S ADRENALINE CAFE
Registration Number:	2626230	FOUR PASS
Registration Number:	3309724	JILL'S UMBRELLA BAR
Registration Number:	3304557	JILL'S UMBRELLA BAR
Registration Number:	2948727	SIX PASS
Registration Number:	2809085	THE LEWIS RANCH AT COPPER
Registration Number:	2033068	WHERE THE SKIERS SKI
Serial Number:	77463699	PROGRESSION IS INEVITABLE
Registration Number:	2654612	PROJECT SIERRA
Registration Number:	2540736	SIERRA STAR
Registration Number:	2688929	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER
Registration Number:	2733525	VAIL CLOTHING CO.
Registration Number:	3437523	
Registration Number:	3226406	
Registration Number:	2822147	
Registration Number:	2661854	SANDESTIN GOLF AND BEACH RESORT
Registration Number:	1915876	BURNT PINE
Registration Number:	3005213	EMERALD COAST BLUE MARLIN CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3265930	IN OUR WORLD
Registration Number:	3265931	OFF IN OUR OWN LITTLE WORLD
Registration Number:	2634400	SANDESTIN
Registration Number:	3371164	VILLAGE OF BAYTOWNE WHARF
Registration Number:	3274279	
Registration Number:	2581547	G
Registration Number:	3244413	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2395510	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES
Registration Number:	1931088	INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2119597	INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2648389	INTRAWEST GOLF
Registration Number:	3170756	INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING
Registration Number:	2486646	IQ
Serial Number:	78878051	LODGING OVATIONS ACCOMMODATING THE LUXURY TRAVELER
Serial Number:	78877995	LODGING OVATIONS
Registration Number:	3550275	RESORT TO RESORT

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0697

Registration Number:	3378677	R RESORT TO RESORT EXPANDING VACATION POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	2690094	REZREZ
Registration Number:	2690095	REZREZ.COM
Registration Number:	2833500	SNOWSCIENCE
Registration Number:	3524254	CLUB INTRAWEST
Registration Number:	2559257	
Registration Number:	2811781	MOUNTAIN KIDS
Registration Number:	2809439	PULP & PAPER CO. STATIONARY POSTCARDS FINE BOOKS PERIODICALS EST. 2002 SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2760847	FREEDOM FEST
Registration Number:	2021000	MAKING TRACKS
Registration Number:	2809440	MOUNTAIN KIDS
Registration Number:	2579680	NORTHERN EXPOSURE WITH SOUTHERN HOSPITALITY
Registration Number:	3003751	PULP & PAPER
Registration Number:	2068913	SNOWSHOE
Registration Number:	1708986	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	3304669	XEXPO
Registration Number:	3274945	SNOW NEWS IS GOOD NEWS
Registration Number:	3711168	SNOWSHOE
Registration Number:	3023272	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATIONS
Registration Number:	0932707	STEAMBOAT
Serial Number:	77386424	CHAMPAGNE POWDER
Registration Number:	2261558	PIONEER RIDGE
Registration Number:	1484680	
Registration Number:	2946674	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB
Registration Number:	2955573	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB
Registration Number:	2584508	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539597	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539596	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2539593	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	2587354	STRATTON VT
Registration Number:	1537435	STRATTON
Registration Number:	1536463	STRATTON
Registration Number:	1540829	STRATTON

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)504-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-504-6526

Email: anna.erenburg@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Erenburg

Address Line 1: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 2: One World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99793.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Erenburg
Signature:	/Anna Erenburg/
Date:	01/16/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page1.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page3.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page4.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page5.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page6.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page7.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page8.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page9.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page10.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page11.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page12.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page12.tif source=Intrawest - Assignment of Security Interest from JPM to Wilmington Trust#page13.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment"), dated as of January 8, 2010 is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPM") a national banking association having an address at 1111 Fannin St., 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement described below) (the "Assignor") for the lenders party to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2008, that certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2008, that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 22, 2009, and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement", capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Credit Agreement) among Intrawest Cayman L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("New Cayman LP"), Intrawest Holdings S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée, f/k/a Wintergames Holdings S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée ("Holdings"), Intrawest S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée, f/k/a Wintergames S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée (the "Luxembourg Borrower"), Intrawest ULC, an unlimited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada, as successor by amalgamation to Wintergames Acquisition ULC and Intrawest Corporation (the "Canadian Borrower"), Wintergames Travel L.P., a Cayman Islands limited partnership ("Travel Co."), Intrawest Europe Holdings S.à r.l., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée ("Intrawest Europe"), Intrawest U.S. Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "US Borrower"), and Steamboat Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a Steamboat Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Steamboat Borrower", and collectively with the Luxembourg Borrower, the Canadian Borrower, Travel Co., Intrawest Europe and the US Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the banks and other financial institutions from time to time parties thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), JPM, and others, to Wilmington Trust FSB, a federal savings bank having an address at 166 Mercer Street, Suite 2R, New York, NY

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally made extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, further pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Holdings, the Luxembourg Borrower, the Canadian Borrower, the US Borrower and Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Steamboat"), entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of December 24, 2008, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), in favor of the JPM as Administrative Agent; and

USActive 18121311.1

10012 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, and in consideration of the promises and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement, the Grantor (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), granted to JPM, as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain Collateral, including but not limited to (i) all trademarks, trade names, trade dress, service marks, logos and other source identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, all registrations thereof, and all applications for registration therefor, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in Schedule A, and (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks") and Copyrights, and Trademark and Copyright Licenses;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Successor Agent Agreement and Omnibus Agreement, both dated as of the date hereof, transferring its rights and obligations as an Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Assignment of the Security Interest. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, obligations and remedies as the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, including but not limited to the security interest in the Trademarks, Copyrights, and/or Trademark or Copyright Licenses now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and Copyrights, and/or Trademark or Copyright Licenses) as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment and transfer of all its rights, obligations and remedies as the Administrative Agent, including but not limited to the assignment and transfer of the Assignor's security interest, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other United States or foreign entity that requires or allows the (a) recordation of the grant of security interest (as specified and defined in the Collateral Agreement) and/or (b) assignment and transfer of such security interest.

SECTION 4. <u>Authorization to Supplement</u>. Each IP Grantor hereby authorizes the Assignee to unilaterally modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any future Trademarks owned by such IP Grantor which are the subject of registrations or applications, for purposes of recording this Agreement against such newly-acquired Trademarks. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement by

amending Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Assignee's, or the other Secured Parties', continuing security interest in all Trademarks owned by the IP Grantors, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Assignor and the Assignee do hereby acknowledge and affirm that the security interest and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to such security interest in the Trademarks, Copyrights, and Trademark and Copyright Licenses, are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and conditions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment maybe executed by one or more of the parties to this Assignment on any number of separate counterparts (including by telecopy or electronic mail), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву: \_

Name:

Vanessa Chiu

Title: Vice President

**REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0703** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on January 8, 2010.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB

By: Name:

Title:

BORIS TREYGER VICE PRESIDENT

# **TRADEMARKS**

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
1.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER	US	Reg #: 2033069
2.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	C COPPER	US	Reg #: 2809084
2.	Copper Mountain, inc.		03	Neg #. 2009004
3.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	BEELINE ADVANTAGE	US	Reg #: 2580285
4.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	CAMP HALE COFFEE	US	Reg #: 2696147
5.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	CATALYST	US	Reg #: 3065912
6.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER CLOTHING CO.	US	Reg #: 2882083
7.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER COMMONS	US	Reg #: 2338217
8.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER CREEK	US	Reg #: 2616142
9.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER MOUNTAIN	US	Reg #: 1102372
10.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER MOUNTAIN	US	Reg #: 2327560
11.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER STATION	US	Reg #: 2556480
12.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	ECOLOGIC connect = respect = protect	US	App No.: 77169920
13.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	COPPER MOUNTAIN  ECOLOGIC  connect respect protect	US	App No.: 77618878
14.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	ENDO'S ADRENALINE CAFE	US	App No.: 76101720
15.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	FOUR PASS	US	Reg #: 2626230
16.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	Jills	US	Reg #: 3309724
17.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	JILL'S UMBRELLA BAR	US	Reg #: 3304557
18.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	SIX PASS	US	Reg #: 2948727
19.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	THE LEWIS RANCH AT COPPER	US	Reg #: 2809085
20.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	WHERE THE SKIERS SKI	US	Reg #: 2033068

USActive 14464254.4

	<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
21.	Copper Mountain, Inc.	PROGESSION IS INEVITABLE	US	App No.: 77463699
22.	Intrawest California Holdings, Inc.	PROJECT SIERRA	US	Reg #: 2654612
23.	Intrawest California Holdings, Inc.	SIERRA STAR	us	Reg #: 2540736
24.	Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	MOUNTAIN ADVENTURE CENTER	US	Reg #: 2688929
25.	Intrawest Retail Group, Inc.	VAIL CLOTHING CO.	US	Reg #: 2733525
26.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	Design Mark	US	Reg #: 3437523
27.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	Design Mark  Design Mark	US	Reg #: 3226406
28.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	Design Mark	US	Reg #: 2822147
29.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	Sandestin Golf and Beach Resort  SANDESTIN GOLF AND BEACH RESORT	US	Reg #: 2661854
30.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	BURNT PINE	US	Reg #: 1915876
31.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	EMERALD COAST BLUE MARLIN CLASSIC	US	Reg #: 3005213
32.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	IN OUR WORLD	US	Reg #: 3265930
33.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	OFF IN OUR OWN LITTLE WORLD	US	Reg #: 3265931
34.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	SANDESTIN	US	Reg #: 2634400
35.	Intrawest Sandestin Company, LLC	VILLAGE OF BAYTOWNE WHARF	US	Reg #: 3371164
36.	Intrawest ULC	Design Mark	US	Reg #: 3274279
37.	Intrawest ULC	Arrow & Circle Design	Canada	Reg #: TMA655344

	<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
38.	Intrawest ULC	G	US	Reg #: 2581547
39.	Intrawest ULC		Canada	Reg #: TMA665014
40	Introvent III O	Village Design (Black & White)	0	D // TMA005004
40.	Intrawest ULC	Village Design (Colour)	Canada	Reg #: TMA665884
41.	Intrawest ULC	Club intrawest CLUB INTRAWEST & Script Design	Canada	Reg #: TMA694886
42.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST CLUB INTRAWEST & Crest Design	Canada	App No.: 1280606
43.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST & Crest Design	Mexico	Reg #: 995521
44.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST  CLUB INTRAWEST & Design	Mexico	Reg #: 858184
45.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	Canada	Reg #: TMA694892
46.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	Mexico	Reg #:866842
47.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST	US	Reg #: 3244413
48.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	Canada	Reg #: TMA694891
49.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	Mexico	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:
50.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST POINTS	US	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal: NOT YET FILED

	<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
51.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	Canada	Reg #: TMA694890
52.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	Mexico	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:
53.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST RESORT POINTS	US	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal: NOT YET FILED
54.	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES	Canada	Reg #: TMA540634
55.	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES	US	Reg #: 2395510
56.	Intrawest ULC	EXTRAORDINARY ESCAPES & Design	Mexico	Reg #:858185
57.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	US	Reg #: 1931088
58.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	Canada	Reg #: TMA430535
59.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST	US	Reg #: 2119597
60.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST  INTRAWEST & MOUNTAIN DESIGN	Canada	Reg #: TMA479902
61.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST GOLF	US	Reg #: 2648389
62.	Intrawest ULC	intrawest placemaking	US	Reg #: 3170756
63.	Intrawest ULC	intrawest placemaking INTRAWEST PLACEMAKING & Design	Canada	Reg #: TMA655007
64.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST THE VILLAGE PEOPLE	Canada	Reg #: TMA566827
65.	Intrawest ULC	INTRAWEST VACATIONS INTRAWEST VACATIONS & Design	Canada	Reg #: TMA565037
66.	Intrawest ULC	IQ IQ	Canada	Reg #: TMA536027
67.	Intrawest ULC	IQ	US	Reg #: 2486646

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
68.	Intrawest ULC	KADENWOOD	Canada	Reg #: TMA611929
69.	Intrawest ULC	KADENWOOD & Design KADENWOOD	Canada	Reg #: TMA611828
		RADENWOOD		
70.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS ACCOMMODATING THE LOWER TRAVELER LODGING OVATIONS & Leaf Design	Canada	Reg #: TMA694889
71.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS ACCOMMODATING THE LUXUET TRAVELER LODGING OVATIONS & Design	Mexico	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:
72.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS ACCOMMODATING THE LUXURY TRAVELER LODGING OVATIONS & Design	US	App No.: 78878051
73.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS	Canada	Reg #: TMA694885
74.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS & Design	Mexico	Reg #: 936926
75.	Intrawest ULC	LODGING OVATIONS	US	App No.: 78877995
76.	Intrawest ULC	MONT STE MARIE MONT STE-MARIE & LOGO	Canada	Reg #: TMA540671
77.	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Canada	Reg #: TMA600387
78.	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Australia	Reg #:908326
79.	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	EU	Reg #:2841682
80.	Intrawest ULC	PLAYGROUND	Mexico	Reg #:835293
81.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	Canada	Reg #: TMA694888
82.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	Mexico	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:
83.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT	US	Reg #: 3550275
84.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT & DESIGN	US	Reg #: 3378677

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
85.	Intrawest ULC	Resort Resort expanding accident	Canada	Reg #: TMA694887
86.	Intrawest ULC	RESORT TO RESORT & Design  Resort Resort Constitutions Statement of the Constitution o	Mexico	PROPOSED App No.: Waiting for confirmation of filing from agents. FD: Reg #: RD: Next Renewal:
87.	Intrawest ULC	REZOLUTION	Canada	Reg #: TMA612648
88.	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ	US	Reg #: 2690094
89.	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ	Canada	Reg #: TMA612995
90.	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ.COM	US	Reg #: 2690095
91.	Intrawest ULC	REZREZ.COM	Canada	Reg #: TMA613242
92.	Intrawest ULC	SAPPHIRE	Canada	App No.: 1386459
93.	Intrawest ULC	SECOND NATURE	Canada	App No.: 1360139
94.	Intrawest ULC	SNOWSCIENCE	Canada	Reg #: TMA570459
95.	Intrawest ULC	SNOWSCIENCE	US	Reg #: 2833500
96.	Intrawest ULC	STORYSELLING	Mexico	Reg #:835294
97.	Intrawest ULC	STORYSELLING	Canada	Reg #: TMA613062
98.	Intrawest ULC	CLUB INTRAWEST  CLUB INTRAWEST & Design	US	Reg #: 3524254
99.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	Design Mark	US	Reg #: 2559257
100.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MOUNTAIN KIDS	US	Reg #: 2811781

	<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
101.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	PULP & PAPER CO. STATIONARY	US	Reg #: 2809439
		POSTCARDS FINE BOOKS PERIODICALS EST. 2002 SNOWSHOE MOUNTAIN		
102.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	FREEDOM FEST	US	Reg #: 2760847
103.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MAKING TRACKS	US	Reg #: 2021000
104.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	MOUNTAIN KIDS	US	Reg #: 2809440
105.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	NORTHERN EXPOSURE WITH SOUTHERN HOSPITALITY	US	Reg #: 2579680
106.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	PULP & PAPER	US	Reg #: 3003751
107.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	SNOWSHOE	US	Reg #: 2068913
108.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	THE MOUNTAIN CONFERENCE CENTER	US	Reg #: 1708986
109.	Snowshoe Mountain, Inc.	XEXPO	US	Reg #: 3304669
110.	Snowshoe Mountain	SNOW NEWS IS GOOD NEWS	US	Reg #: 3274945
111.	Snowshoe Mountain	SNOWSHOE	US	Reg #: 3711168
112.	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	STEAMBOAT CENTRAL RESERVATION	US	Reg #: 3023272
113.	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	Steamboat	US	Reg #: 0932707
114.	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	CHAMPAGNE POWDER	US	App No.: 77386424
115.	Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation	PIONEER RIDGE	US	Reg #: 2261558
116.	The Stratton Corporation		US	Reg #: 1484680
117.	The Stratton Corporation	Design Mark	US	Reg #: 2946674
,,,,	The Grand Corporation	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB		

	Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration/Application No.
118.	The Stratton Corporation		US	Reg #: 2955573
	<del>-</del> 1 0: :: 0 ::	SMC STRATTON MOUNTAIN CLUB	110	D. # 0504500
119.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	US	Reg #: 2584508
120.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON VT	US	Reg #: 2539597
120.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON VT		110g #. 2000001
121.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON VT	US	Reg #: 2539596
122.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATION VI	US	Reg #: 2539593
-	·	STRATTON VT		
123.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON VT	US	Reg #: 2587354
124.	The Stratton Corporation		US	Reg #: 1537435
405	TI 01 11 0	STRATTON	110	Day # 4520402
125.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	US	Reg #: 1536463
126.	The Stratton Corporation	STRATTON	US	Reg #: 1540829

USActive 14464254.4

**RECORDED: 01/16/2010**